
 

 

 

 

 

 

Ref: SC/RP/NPWR-21/2022 

 

STANDARD FORM 

for 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY OF BID EVALUATION REPORT  

[Issued in terms of section 7(1)(i) of the Public Procurement Act, 2015]  

 

 

 

 

Namibia Power Corporation (PTY) Ltd 

NamPower Centre 

15 Luther Street 

PO Box 2864  

Windhoek, Namibia 

 

|Tel: +264 61 205 4111    |Fax: +264 61 232 805 

Email address: bidclarifications@nampower.com.na  

|Website: www.nampower.com.na  

mailto:bidclarifications@nampower.com.na
http://www./


 

2 
 

Executive Summary of Bid Evaluation Report 

Project Title 

Reference number of procurement: SC/RP/NPWR-21/2022 

1. Scope of Contract:  Provision of Consultancy Services for the Transmission Master Plan of NamPower 

2. Procurement method used: Request for Proposal  

3. Date of Invitation of Bids: 13 May 2022 

4. Closing date for submission of bids:  01 July 2022 

5. Date and place of opening of bids:  01 July 2022, Omusati Boardroom  

6. Number of bids received by closing date: 10 

7. Responsiveness of bids:   

 

Bidder’ s Name Pricing at Bid 

Opening N$ 

Responsive or not 

responsive (Yes/ 

No) 

Reasons why bid is not responsive 

TetraTech Inc NA No - failed to obtain the minimum 

technical score of 70% 

Electricide De France (EDF) NA Yes  

Fichtner NA Yes  

Zutari (PTY) LTD NA Yes  

Monenco Iran Co NA No - Bidder did not submit a copy of 

the company registration 

certificate/ document.  

Trans-Africa Projects (TAP) NA No - failed to obtain the minimum 

technical score of 70% 

VKE Namibia/ SMEC South 

Africa 

NA No - failed to obtain the minimum 

technical score of 70% 

GLS Consulting Pty and Hexagon 

Engineering CC 

NA No - Only GLS signed the Written 

undertaking on wages and 

nothing from. 

Estudios Energeticos Consultores 

S.A JV Africa Power & Light CC 

NA No - Only EEC signed the self-

declaration and nothing from 

Africa Power & Light 

- Only EEC signed the Written 

undertaking on wages and 

nothing from Africa Power & 

Light. 

CEPM & Partners Engineers 

(PTY) LTD 

NA No - failed to obtain the minimum 

technical score of 70% 

 

  



 

3 
 

8. Price comparison for bids that are substantially responsive: 3 

Name A. Price at Bid 

Opening N$ 

B. Bid Price 

after 

corrections 

including 

contingencies 

C. price after 

Adjustments 

N$ 

D. Price after 

Margin of 

Preference [If 

applicable] 

Rank 

Zutari NA 2,719,759.27   1 

Fichtner NA 3,188,364.00   2 

EDF NA 3,482,930.00   3 

 

9. Best Evaluated Bid:  Zutari (Pty) Ltd for an amount of N$ 2,719,759.27 


